

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11085/2019

ABDULLAH KHAN (SINCE DECEASED) THR LR **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(IA No. 106417/2019 - APPLICATION FOR RECTIFICATION)

Date : 16-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A No.106417/2019- Application is for deleting Union Public Service Commission from the Memo of parties. A perusal of Memo of parties shows that in fact the Union of India through its Secretary, UPSC Building, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi has been impleaded as respondent which is not the correct description.

It is pointed out by the learned counsel for respondents that Union Public Service Commission has no role in respect of the relief claimed by the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 states that Union of India is to be sued through the Ministry of Finance, North Block, Rajpath Marg, E-Block, Central Secretariat, New Delhi.

Consequently, the memo of parties is ordered to be corrected to read as Union of India through the Ministry of Finance, North Block, Rajpath Marg, E-Block, Central Secretariat, New Delhi as respondent No.1.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER