

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11085/2019

ABDULLAH KHAN (SINCE DECEASED) THR LR **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 27-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Harshita Raghuwanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Appearance : Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is present.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to Respondent No. 1 to file Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to file Counter Affidavit.

Respondent No. 3 has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

List again on 04.02.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm