

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11085/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2019 in WA No. 5614/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ABDULLAH KHAN (SINCE DECEASED) THR LR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 05-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lok Pal Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.

Mr. Akash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Mr. Saumitra Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is not being taken up today.

2. List after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)