

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 11085/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2019 in WA No. 5614/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ABDULLAH KHAN (SINCE DECEASED) THR LR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 30-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lokpal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, AOR
Ms. Shefali Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Bannerjee, A.S.G. (np)
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chankya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. P V Yogeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for respondent No.1 who seeks accommodation on the ground that the arguing counsel is held up before another Bench, list in the month of September, 2024.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS