

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11085/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2019 in WA No.5614/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

ABDULLAH KHAN (SINCE DECEASED) THR LR

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 07-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Lokpal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, AOR
Ms. Shefali Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikramjit Bannerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chankya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. P V Yogeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Chankya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Vikramjit Bannerjee, learned Additional Solicitor General, re-list the special leave petition on 17th March, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)